PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6812982

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRI	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		OF THI previou	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA NAME OF THE FIFTH ASSIGNOR TO BE MATY AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ previously recorded on Reel 049815 Frame 0528. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
MATY AYAL-HERSH	IKOVITZ				07/12/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MOEB	IUS MEDICAL	. LTD.			
Street Address:	27 HA	BARZEL STRE	 EET			
City:	TEL A	/IV				
State/Country:	ISRAE	L				
Postal Code:	67910					
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Ty	ре		Number			
Application Numbe	r:	16337188				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	ill ha sant t	n the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is uns			
conceptinuence wi	<i></i>			SUCCASSIII	it will he sent	
using a fax number	, if provide	d; if that is un	isuccessful, it will be sen	successiui, et via US Ma	it will be sent ail.	
<i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	, if provide	d; if that is un 201-767-0626	isuccessful, it will be sen S	successiui, et via US Ma	it will be sent ail.	
Phone: Email:	, if provide	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@	asuccessful, it will be sen 6 Pcomcast.net	uccessiui, nt via US Ma	it will be sent ail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	, if provide	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA	nsuccessful, it will be sen 6 Pcomcast.net NUCCI	successiui, it via US Ma	it will be sent ail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	, if provide	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS	<i>asuccessful, it will be sen</i> 6 9comcast.net NUCCI 6ON AVE.	successiui, it via US Ma	it will be sent ail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	, if provide	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS	nsuccessful, it will be sen 6 Pcomcast.net NUCCI	successiui, it via US Ma	it will be sent ail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r, if provided	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS CLOSTER, N	<i>asuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5 Pcomcast.net NUCCI 6ON AVE. 1EW JERSEY 07624	t via US Ma	it will be sent nil.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r, if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS CLOSTER, N MBS/00	<i>asuccessful, it will be sen</i> 5 Pcomcast.net NUCCI 6ON AVE. 1EW JERSEY 07624	successiui, it via US Ma	it will be sent nil.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r, if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS CLOSTER, N MBS/00 ALLAN	<i>isuccessful, it will be sen</i> comcast.net NUCCI SON AVE. EW JERSEY 07624	t via US Ma	it will be sent ail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r, if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS CLOSTER, N MBS/00 ALLAN	osuccessful, it will be sen 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	successiui, it via US Ma	it will be sent nil.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	r, if provided ne: F NUMBER: ER:	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS CLOSTER, N MBS/00 ALLAN /Allan A	osuccessful, it will be sen 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	successiui, it via US Ma	it will be sent nil.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	r, if provided ne: F NUMBER: ER:	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS CLOSTER, N MBS/00 ALLAN /Allan A 07/14/2	osuccessful, it will be sen 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	ot via US Ma	ail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=US16337188 source=US16337188	r, if provided ne: T NUMBER: ER: B - Corrected - Corrected	d; if that is un 201-767-0626 lizanderson@ ALLAN A. FA 256 ANDERS CLOSTER, N MBS/00 ALLAN /Allan A 07/14/2 Assignment of	osuccessful, it will be sen 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	TZ#page1.ti TZ#page2.ti	nil. 	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5628842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA SPELLING OF THE THIRD ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 048716 Frame 0913. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING TO BE KAREN TURJEMAN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YECHEZKEL BARENHOLZ	02/28/2019
YANIV DOLEV	07/24/2017
KAREN TURJEMAN	03/10/2019
GADI SARFATI	03/10/2019
MATY AYAL HERSHKOVITZ	03/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOEBIUS MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	27 HABARZEL STREET
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	67910

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16337188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)776-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(703) 776-9700	
Email:	mail@jalindeman.com	
Correspondent Name:	J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC	
Address Line 1:	3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1070	
Address Line 4:	FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169.0052-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SULAY D. JHAVERI
SIGNATURE:	/Sulay D. Jhaveri, Reg. No. 65,437/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

PATENT REEL: 056876 FRAME: 0285

DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maty AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ, the ASSIGNOR, hereby declares that:

(a) I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application described herein, including the claims. I believe that I am an original joint inventor of the invention entitled LIPOSOMAL FORMULATION FOR JOINT LUBRICATION, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by attorney docket no. MBS/003 US, was filed on March 27, 2019 as Application No. 16/337,188.

(b) This application was made or authorized to be made by me.

(c) My legal name, citizenship and personal or employment mailing address appears below in the box which contains my signature.

(d) I acknowledge the duty to disclose information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

(e) Any claim for priority to an earlier filed US or foreign application appears in an Application Data Sheet which is or will be submitted into the file of the above-identified application.

(f) I acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, MOEBIUS MEDICAL LTD., a company having a place of business at 27 Habarzel Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 67910, ASSIGNEE, has obtained by employment or other agreement, or is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

PATENT REEL: 056876 FRAME: 0286

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that she has the full right to convey the entire interest previously or herein assigned, and that she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has affixed her signature below.

LEGAL NAME	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME	GIVEN FIRST NAME	GIVEN MIDDLE NAME
OF SOLE OR	AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ	Maty	
JOINT			
INVENTOR	спу	STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
RESIDENCE &	Hamiling	I gran al	I and al
CITIZENSHIP OF INVENTOR	Herzliya	Israel	Israel
MAILING OR	STREET		1
EMPLOYMEN	6 Bilu		
T ADDRESS OF			
INVENTOR	CITY	STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY	POSTAL CODE
	Herzliya	Israel	4642416
SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR Maty AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ:	•	DATE
	12 July 2021		
	Ayal-Hershkovit	y and	1203
	7		_

2